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UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4857
ANSWERED ON:27.04.2005
ALLOCATION OF COAL BLOCKS
Ahir Shri Hansraj Gangaram

Will the Minister of COAL be pleased to state:

(a ) whether the Government has received requests for allocation of coal blocks from State Electricity Boards especially from Maharashtra State Electricity Board;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) the details of coal blocks allocated to the State Electricity boards So far, State-wise;

(d) whether some private companies from Maharashtra have also sought allotment of coal blocks; and

(e) if so, the coal blocks allocated to these companies so far?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE FOR COAL (DR. DASARI NARAYANA RAO)

(a), (b) & (c): Yes, Sir. Government have received requests from West Bengal State Electricity Board, Punjab State Electricity Board, Chhattisgarh State Electricity Board, Jharkhand State Electricity Board, Gujarat Electricity Board, Maharashtra State Electricity Board and other State Power Utilities for allocation of coal blocks. Details of coal blocks allocated to various State Electricity Boards and State Power Utilities are as follows :

State State Electricity Board/State Power Utilities Coal blocks allocated

West Bengal West Bengal State Electricity Board    Tara (East)
  West Bengal Power Development Corporation Ltd. Tara (West), Gangaramchak,
         Barjora, Gangaramchak-Bhadulia
         Pachwara (North)
Punjab  Punjab State Electricity Board    Pachwara (Central)
Chhattisgarh Chhatisgarh State Electricity Board    Gidhmuri, Paturia
Jharkhand  Tenughat Vidyut Nigam Ltd.    Badam
Karnataka Karnataka Power Corpn. Ltd.    Baranj I-IV, Kiloni, Manora Deep

(d) & (e) : Yes, Sir. Names of private companies from Maharashtra to whom coal blocks have been allocated are given below:

S.No.  Name of the Company    Blocks allocated

1. M/s. Central Collieries Company Ltd. Takli-Jena Bellora(South), Maharashtra
2 M/s. B.S. Ispat     Marki-Mangli-I, Maharashtra
3 M/s. Shree Baidyanath Ayurved Bhawan Ltd. Bhandak (W), Maharashtra

4. M/s. Fieldmining & Ispat Ltd.   Chinora, Maharashtra

5. M/s. Fieldmining & Ispat Ltd.   Warora (West) Southern Part, Maharashtra
6. M/s. Gondwana Ispat Ltd.   Majra, Maharashtra

7 M/s. Sunflag Iron Steel Ltd   elgaon, Maharashtra
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